13,058,739,969$   (10,250,340,087)$   (474,085,282)$   (1,832,037,541)$   502,277,059$   3.75

MD/VA

Total

DC

Chart 1 (BC) 6 of 87

Non-FEP
Premium Profit Weight

Profit-
Weighted Non-
FEP Premium % of Non-FEP

2003 - 2011
GHMSI & 50% BC
DC 4,022,205,599 3.97 15,963,575,241 52.5%
MD & VA 14,442,489,037 1 14,442,489,037 47.5%
Total 18,464,694,636 30,406,064,278 100.0%

GHMSI Only
DC 3,321,601,732 3.97 13,182,975,824 60.5%
MD & VA 8,614,528,959 1 8,614,528,959 39.5%
Total 11,936,130,691 21,797,504,783 100.0%

Total Non-FEP D.C. Non-FEP
D.C. % of Non-

FEP Total FEP D.C. FEP D.C. % of FEP

GHMSI Sch T 11,936,130,691 3,321,601,732 27.8% 12,560,554,331 9,816,674,342 78.2%

CFBC Sch T 13,057,127,889 1,401,207,734 10.7% 697,278,227 410,765,112 58.9%

GHMSI + 50% CFBC 18,464,694,636 4,022,205,599 21.8% 12,909,193,445 10,022,056,898 77.6%

Corrections:

In all adjusted scenarios, the 2003 - 2011 weight is used vs. the 2011 weight.

In all adjusted scenarios, the miscellaneous differences in Schedule T premium are corrected.

"As Reported in Schedule T of Annual Statement Filings"

GHMSI

CF Blue Choice

GHMSI + 50% of CF Blue Choice

DC WTD Share (Math) 7 of 87

Non-FEP
Premium Profit Weight

Profit-
Weighted Non-
FEP Premium % of Non-FEP

2003 - 2011
GHMSI & 50% BC
DC - GHMSI 3,321,601,732 3.97 13,182,975,824 43.6%
DC - 50% BC 700,603,867 3.75 2,628,500,978 8.7% 52.3%
MD & VA - GHMSI 8,614,528,959 1 8,614,528,959 28.5%
MD & VA - 50% BC 5,827,960,078 1 5,827,960,078 19.3%
Total 18,464,694,636 30,253,965,838 100.0%

GHMSI Only
DC 3,321,601,732 3.97 13,182,975,824 60.5%
MD & VA 8,614,528,959 1 8,614,528,959 39.5%
Total 11,936,130,691 21,797,504,783 100.0%

Total Non-FEP D.C. Non-FEP
D.C. % of Non-

FEP Total FEP D.C. FEP D.C. % of FEP

GHMSI Sch T 11,936,130,691 3,321,601,732 27.8% 12,560,554,331 9,816,674,342 78.2%

CFBC Sch T 13,057,127,889 1,401,207,734 10.7% 697,278,227 410,765,112 58.9%

GHMSI + 50% CFBC 18,464,694,636 4,022,205,599 21.8% 12,909,193,445 10,022,056,898 77.6%

Corrections:

In all adjusted scenarios, the 2003 - 2011 weight is used vs. the 2011 weight.

In all adjusted scenarios, the miscellaneous differences in Schedule T premium are corrected.

The "math" is corrected in this scenario, i.e.  the GHMSI profit weight is corrected for math but not for the ceded G&A adjustment.

"As Reported in Schedule T of Annual Statement Filings"

GHMSI

CF Blue Choice

GHMSI + 50% of CF Blue Choice

DC WTD Share (BC Profit Weight) 8 of 87

Non-FEP
Premium Profit Weight

Profit-
Weighted Non-
FEP Premium % of Non-FEP

2003 - 2011
GHMSI & 50% BC
DC - GHMSI 3,321,601,732 1.29 4,285,797,666 20.1%
DC - 50% BC 700,603,867 3.75 2,628,500,978 12.3% 32.4%
MD & VA - GHMSI 8,614,528,959 1 8,614,528,959 40.3%
MD & VA - 50% BC 5,827,960,078 1 5,827,960,078 27.3%
Total 18,464,694,636 21,356,787,680 100.0%

GHMSI Only
DC 3,321,601,732 1.29 4,285,797,666 33.2%
MD & VA 8,614,528,959 1 8,614,528,959 66.8%
Total 11,936,130,691 12,900,326,625 100.0%

Total Non-FEP D.C. Non-FEP
D.C. % of Non-

FEP Total FEP D.C. FEP D.C. % of FEP

GHMSI Sch T 11,936,130,691 3,321,601,732 27.8% 12,560,554,331 9,816,674,342 78.2%

CFBC Sch T 13,057,127,889 1,401,207,734 10.7% 697,278,227 410,765,112 58.9%

GHMSI + 50% CFBC 18,464,694,636 4,022,205,599 21.8% 12,909,193,445 10,022,056,898 77.6%

Corrections:

In all adjusted scenarios, the 2003 - 2011 weight is used vs. the 2011 weight.

In all adjusted scenarios, the miscellaneous differences in Schedule T premium are corrected.

Both the "math" is corrected and ceded G&A is adjusted for in the GHMSI profit weight.

"As Reported in Schedule T of Annual Statement Filings"

GHMSI

CF Blue Choice

GHMSI + 50% of CF Blue Choice

DC WTD Sh (BC Pt Wt & Ceded GA) 9 of 87

Shaw Statement Chart 2 is not labeled with the time period displayed or the source of the amounts used.
It appears to be incorrectly based upon 2011 Only, using amounts from Chart 3.

Shaw Statement Chart 2 - "Impact of Weighting Non-FEP Premium with Profitability"
Unweighted Profit Weighted

by Profit Weights Share

GHMSI & 50% BC 22.3% 4.2 54.7% (1)
77.7% 1.0 45.3% (2)

GHMSI ONLY 27.8% 4.2 61.8% (3)
72.2% 1.0 38.2% (4)

A B C

A - ratio of nonFEP premium to total nonFEP premium using Schedule T - see Chart 3 Recalculation below

B - Shaw relative contribution of DC compared to VA/MD (Shaw Methodology "profit percentage" calculation of 4.2 to 1) based on GHMSI results ONLY

C - multiplies premium times the profit weighting and calculates a new ratio of nonFEP premium using Schedule T

Non-FEP
Premium

Profit Weight
(Chart 1)

Profit-Weighted
Non-FEP
Premium % of Non-FEP

2011 ONLY
GHMSI & 50% BC
DC 589,098,343 4.2 2,474,213,041 54.7% (1)
MD & VA 2,046,981,126 1 2,046,981,126 45.3% (2)
Total 2,636,079,469 4,521,194,166 100.0%

GHMSI Only
DC 473,305,211 4.2 1,987,881,886 61.8% (3)
MD & VA 1,226,956,378 1 1,226,956,378 38.2% (4)
Total 1,700,261,589 3,214,838,264 100.0%

If 2003 to 2011 Data from Chart 3 Was Used
2003 - 2011

GHMSI & 50% BC
DC 4,023,005,403 4.2 16,896,622,693 53.9%
MD & VA 14,441,877,954 1 14,441,877,954 46.1%
Total 18,464,883,357 31,338,500,647 100.0%

GHMSI Only
DC 3,322,401,535 4.2 13,954,086,447 61.8%
MD & VA 8,613,729,155 1 8,613,729,155 38.2%
Total 11,936,130,690 22,567,815,602 100.0%

Total Non-FEP DC Non-FEP DC % of Non-FEP Total FEP DC FEP DC % of FEP

2011 ONLY
GHMSI Sch T 1,700,261,589 473,305,211 27.8% 1,730,368,058 331,882,869 19.2%
2003 - 2011
GHMSI Sch T 11,936,130,690 3,322,401,535 27.8% 12,560,554,331 9,816,674,342 78.2%

2011 ONLY
CFBC Sch T 1,871,635,759 231,586,264 12.4% 174,470,124 -   0.0%
2003 - 2011
CFBC Sch T 13,057,505,334 1,401,207,736 10.7% 697,278,227 410,765,112 58.9%

2011 ONLY
GHMSI + 50% CFBC 2,636,079,469 589,098,343 22.3% 1,817,603,120 331,882,869 18.3%
2003 - 2011
GHMSI + 50% CFBC 18,464,883,357 4,023,005,403 21.8% 12,909,193,445 10,022,056,898 77.6%

Shaw Statement Chart 3 - "As Reported in Schedule T of Annual Statement Filings"

GHMSI

CF Blue Choice

GHMSI + 50% of CF Blue Choice

Charts 2 & 3 (Shaw) 10 of 87

Commissioner's DC Weighted Share Commissioner's DC Share Weighted Avg
Non-FEP Weight of Non-FEP Profit FEP Weight of FEP DC Share

3

(a) (b) (c) (d) (a)X(b) + (c)X(d)
2011 Only
GHMSI & 50% BC 82.0% 100.0% 1 18.0% 100.0% 100.0%
GHMSI Only 82.0% 100.0% 1 18.0% 100.0% 100.0%

2003 - 2011
GHMSI & 50% BC 82.0% 54.7% 2 18.0% 100.0% 62.9%
GHMSI Only 82.0% 61.8% 18.0% 100.0% 68.7%
GHMSI & 50% BC Corrected 82.0% 53.9% 18.0% 100.0% 62.2%